Mechanical Details
Notes
(*1) Other options are available, please contact our sales representative for details.
(*2) Measured at output connector with 20MHz bandwidth and 0.1uF ceramic in parallel with 10uF electrolytic capacitors.
Unit: mm
Universal 10 Watt - UES10-SPA-OP
2
6
.
0
±
1
.
0
44.0±1.0
V+
V-
AC/N
AC/L
1
.
7
5
±
0
.
1
3.0±0.1
1
0
.
7
5
±
0
.
1
1
.
7
5
±
0
.
1
8
.
0
±
0
.
1
2.5±0.1 Gold plated PIN
2
1
.5
M
A
X
1
6
.0
M
A
X
2
.5
4
±
0
.0
5
38.5±0.5
Φ1.8±0.1
Φ1.0±0.1
4
.4
±
0
.1
1
.0
±
0
.1
Switching Power Adaptor
Open frame style
4
Product Features
Medical  safety approvals
2 MOPP input to output isolation
Models & Ratings
Model Number Voltage Current
Rated
Power
Ripple & Noise
(max)(*2)
Voltage
Tolerance
Line & Load
Regulation
Efciency
(Average)
Start Up
Delay
(*1)
No load power consumption <0.075W
Up to 5,000m operating altitude
Line: ±2.5%
Load: ±2.5%                                                12.0V           0.01-0.85A      10.00W             150mV                 ±2.5%         80.00% ≤3s
UES10-120085SPA-OP
Class II
Leakage current ≤ 100μA